Loss from sale of investment in associates - 13,757
Bad debts written off - 3,258
Share of profits (36,867) 23,313
Profit or loss on sale of investment (895,772) (340,367)
Revenue from exchange (68,714) -

Changes in working capital:
Inventories - 147
Receivables from exchange transactions (71,113) (17,180)
Operating lease asset (74) -
Receivables from non-exchange transactions (356,818) (25,095)
Statutory receivables (1,552,454) (1,827,821)
Prepayments 25,084 (39,896)
Payables from exchange transactions 111,577 186,472
Payable from non-exchange transaction 42,768 169,247
Accruals 9,270 38,836
Outstanding claims 1,828,560 2,328,210
Capitalised value of pensions (605,929) (1,202,580)

2,393,901 2,229,123

61

   140   Compensation Fund Annual Report 2021/2022

Compensation Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
2022 2021

Restated*
R '000 R '000

31. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

31 March 2021

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Operating lease asset 34 171 205
Prepayments 87,749 (12,636) 75,113
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 327,812 57 327,869
Statutory receivables 2,309,233 270,281 2,579,514
Receivables from exchange transactions 103,273 (101) 103,172
Cash and cash equivalents 2,309,259 (33) 2,309,226
Investments 64,219,831 (19) 64,219,812
Investments in associates 1,690,992 (11,125) 1,679,867
Payables from exchange transactions (302,796) (11,988) (314,784)
Accruals (141,456) 2,043 (139,413)
Payables from non-exchange transactions (1,833,277) 393 (1,832,884)
Surplus / (deficit) for the period (11,369,459) (155,012) (11,524,471)
Accumulated surplus (29,415,638) (82,031) (29,497,669)

27,985,557 - 27,985,557

Statement of financial performance

31 March 2021

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Revenue from exchange transactions (4,783,103) 4,004 (4,787,107)
Revenue from non-exchange transactions 9,484,367 182,497 9,666,864
Compensation benefits (5,435,437) 2,088 (5,433,349)
Employee related costs (1,057,259) 2,044 (1,055,215)
Impairment of investments 77,477 (128,746) (51,269)
Operating lease rentals (74,230) 5,064 (69,166)
General expenses (582,741) (21,347) (604,088)
Fair value adjustments 9,318,914 143,421 9,462,335
Share of deficits or surpluses from associates 10,698 (34,011) (23,313)

Surplus for the year 6,958,686 155,014 7,105,692

Cash flow statement

62

   141   Compensation Fund Annual Report 2021/2022

Compensation Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
2022 2021

Restated*
R '000 R '000

31. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

31 March 2021

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Cash flow from operating activities
Receipts from operations 7,855,905 296,583 8,152,488
Interest income 141,020 (12,236) 128,784
Other receipts and refunds 480 16,312 16,792
Payment to employees and suppliers (1,547,131) (180,712) (1,727,843)
Benefits paid (4,185,389) (124,413) (4,309,802)

2,264,885 (4,466) 2,260,419

Cash flow from investing activities
Purchase of investments (22,475,453) 188,241 (22,287,212)
Maturity and sale of investments 16,965,630 (42,132) 16,923,498
Dividends received 489,018 17,211 506,229
Additions investments in associates (107,349) (157,887) (265,236)

(5,128,154) 5,433 (5,122,721)

Prior period errors and effect of new accounting standards

The following prior period errors have been identified and the specific effect on Financial Statements have been setout
below. These errors have been corrected and comparatives restated accordingly, the effect on previously reported financial
statements is also indicated:

63

   142   Compensation Fund Annual Report 2021/2022

Compensation Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
2022 2021

Restated*
R '000 R '000

31. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

31.1  Operating lease assets
Statement of Financial Position
Increase in operating lease assets 170